

April 17, 2019

RECEIVED

Via Electronic Filing

APR 17 2019

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 2nd Floor, Room-N201 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

A-2008-206004H

RE: Docket No. M-2010-2157431. NextEra Energy Services Pennsylvania, LLC's Proof of Contractual Arrangement With Registered PJM LSE

Dear Ms. Chiavetta,

On behalf of NextEra Energy Resources, LLC and its affiliates doing business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, this letter is to confirm that NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC ("NEM") is a registered LSE affiliate of NextEra Energy Services Pennsylvania, LLC, ("NES PA") and a member in good standing of PJM Interconnection. Specifically, NEM settles the NES PA obligation with PJM with respect to NES PA's Pennsylvania retail sales through a settlement account that NEM operates on behalf of NES PA.

As a representative of NextEra Energy Resources, LLC with PJM, I have attached a copy of Schedule 17 of the PJM Reliability Assurance Agreement ("RAA"), as filed at the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, which documents NextEra Energy Services New Jersey, LLC ("NES NJ") and NextEra Energy Services Illinois, LLC ("NES IL") as members of PJM Interconnection. NES NJ and NES IL are affiliates of NES PA.

Should you have any questions or need any further information, please contact me by phone at (713) 401-5738 or by e-mail at john.ritch@nee.

Regards,

hA Ritch

John H. Ritch Senior Regional Director, Regulatory Affairs NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 20455 State Highway 249, Suite 200 Houston, TX 77070 (713) 401-5738 john.ritch@nee.com

SCHEDULE 17

PARTIES TO THE RELIABILITY ASSURANCE AGREEMENT

This Schedule sets forth the Parties to the Agreement:

Abest Power & Gas, LLC AEP Energy, Inc. **AEP Retail Energy Partners LLC AES Ohio Generation, LLC** Agera Energy LLC RECEIVED Aggressive Energy LLC Agway **Energy Services**, LLC APR 17 2019 Algonquin Energy Services Inc. All American Power and Gas, LLC PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Allegheny Electric Cooperative, Inc. SECRETARY'S BUREAU Allegheny Energy Supply Company, L.L.C. Alpaca Energy LLC Alpha Gas and Electric LLC Ambit Northeast, LLC American Electric Power Service Corporation on behalf of its affiliates: Appalachian Power Company Indiana Michigan Power Company Kentucky Power Company Kingsport Power Company Ohio Power Company Wheeling Power Company. American Municipal Power, Inc. American Power & Gas of IL, LLC American Power & Gas of MD, LLC American Power & Gas of NJ, LLC American Power & Gas of Ohio, LLC American Power & Gas of Pennsylvania, LLC American Power Partners LLC American PowerNet Management, L.P. American Transmission Systems, Inc. AP Gas and Electric (PA), LLC APN Starfirst, LP Approved Energy II LLC Archer Energy, LLC ArcelorMittal USA LLC Arrow Energy RRH, LLC Astral Energy LLC Atlantic City Electric Company Atlantic Energy MD, LLC Avangrid Renewables, LLC

Macquarie Cook Energy LLC Mansfield Power and Gas, LLC Major Energy Electric Services LLC MC Squared Energy Services, LLC Meadow Lake Wind Farm LLC Meadow Lake Wind Farm II LLC Meadow Lake Wind Farm III LLC Meadow Lake Wind Farm IV LLC MeadWestvaco Corporation Median Energy Corp. Median Energy PA LLC Mega Energy Holdings, LLC Mercuria Energy America, Inc. Metropolitan Edison Company MidAmerican Energy Company MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC Mint Energy, LLC Morgan Stanley Capital Group, Inc. Morgan Stanley Services Group Inc. MP2 Energy NE, LLC MPower NJ LLC NATGASCO d/b/a/ Supreme Energy, Inc. National Gas & Electric, LLC (NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC) (Nextera Energy Services New Jersey, LLC) (Nextera Energy Services, Illinois, LLC) Nittany Energy, LLC Nordic Energy Services LLC North American Power and Gas LLC. North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1 Northeastern REMC Northern States Power Company Northern Virginia Electric Cooperative - NOVEC NRG Power Marketing, L.L.C. Oasis Power, LLC dba Oasis Energy Ohio Edison Company **Ohio Valley Electric Corporation** Old Dominion Electric Cooperative Oxford Energy Services, LLC Palmco Power DC, LLC PALMco Power DE, LLC Palmco Power IL, LLC Palmco Power MD, LLC Palmco Power NJ, LLC Palmco Power OH, LLC

UPS CampusShip - United States

UPS CampusShip: View/Print Label

- Ensure there are no other shipping or tracking labels attached to your package. box that appears. Note: if your browser does not support this function select Print from Select the Print button on the print dialog the File menu to print the label.
- Ņ Fold the printed label at the solid line below. Place the label in a UPS Shipping Pouch. If you do not have a pouch, affix the folded label using clear plastic shipping tape over the entire label.
- ω GETTING YOUR SHIPMENT TO UPS Customens with a Daily Pickup Your driver will pickup your shipment(s) as usual.

Customers without a Daily Pickup Take your package to any location of The UPS Store®, UPS Access Point(TM) location, UPS Drop Box, UPS Customer Center, Staples® or Authorized Shipping Outlet near you. Items sent via UPS Return Services(SM) (including via Ground) are also accepted at Drop Boxes. To find the location nearest you, please visit the Resources area of CampusShip and select UPS Locations.

Schedule a same day or future day Pickup to have a UPS driver pickup all your CampusShip packages. Hand the package to any UPS driver in your area.



FOLD HERE

UPS Access Point^{TN} CHAMPION TRUE VALUE HOME CENTE 18720 CHAMPION FOREST DR SPRING , TX 7737B





i

https://www.campusship.ups.com/cship/create?ActionOriginPair=default_

_PrintWindowPage&key=labelWindow&type=html&loc=en_US&instr=A&doc...

1